recruited in 1988 for 25 Districts as officer in charge of the District Offices. Sixty two Assistant Land Use 
Planning Officers were recruited in 1994 and 1999. Subsequently, 269 Land Use Planning Assistants were 
recruited to the Divisional level in 2005. One hundred and seventy six (176) Development Officers under 
the Graduate Scheme were recruited Island wide in 2013 and 2014 to expand the field activities further. 
Since 31st March 2015, 14 District Land Use Planning Officers were appointed as Assistant Director 
(District Land Use) on merit basis.

[...]

activity is to guide the sustainable utilization of land resource in the country. However it is noted that most 

of the lands in the Divisional Secretariat Division have already been utilized. Hence, this plan helps to 

improve the existing land use and conserve the areas that have to be protected. 

Two hundred and two (202) Divisional Land Use Plans had been completed in 2015.  

allocated for 53 projects to implement the recommendations given in the Divisional Land Use 

Awareness program for the 

5.2. District Land Use Planning Committees (DLUPC)

[...]

activity is to guide the sustainable utilization of land resource in the country. However it is noted that most 

of the lands in the Divisional Secretariat Division have already been utilized. Hence, this plan helps to 

isting land use and conserve the areas that have to be protected. 

Two hundred and two (202) Divisional Land Use Plans had been completed in 2015.  

allocated for 53 projects to implement the recommendations given in the Divisional Land Use 

Awareness program for the implementation of Divisional land use plans in 201

Matara District 

Land Use Planning Committees (DLUPC)